

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, August 03, 2023 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah

AGENDA

Public notice is hereby given of a Hyrum City Council Meeting to be held in the Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah at 6:30 PM, August 03, 2023. The proposed agenda is as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. WELCOME
- 3. CALL TO ORDER
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. INVOCATION
- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 7. AGENDA ADOPTION
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. SCHEDULED DELEGATIONS
 - A. James Adams, Lightfield Energy To give a presentation on Solar Power.

10. INTRODUCTION AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

- A. <u>**Resolution 23-16**</u> A resolution restricting commercial vehicle through traffic on Anderson Avenue between Hyrum 165 and 600 East.
- B. Ordinance 23-05 An Ordinance amending Section 10.08.010 and adding Section 10.18.020 of Chapter 10.18 of Title 10 (the Vehicles and Traffic Ordinance) of the Hyrum City Municipal Code regarding restricting the use of certain streets and/or segments of streets.
- C. <u>Ordinance 23-06</u> An ordinance amending Section 6.12.010 Licensing and Rabies Vaccinations to Title 6 (Animals) of the Hyrum City Municipal Code to not include a service animal in the number of dogs allowed per household.
- D. **Ordinance 23-07** An ordinance amending Title 3, Section 3.04.070 Competitive Bidding (the Purchasing Ordinance) of the Hyrum City Municipal Code.

11. OTHER BUSINESS

A. Consideration and approval of a sole source bid to clean out wastewater collection system.

Hyrum City	City Council Meeting Agenda	August 03, 2023
В.	Consideration and approval of an Agreement for Fire Suppression, Ambulance Service and Firefighter/AEMT Employment between Cache County Fire District and Hyrum City.	
C.	Discussion on vending machines in park, continued.	
D.	Consideration and approval of a Proclamation Declaring the week of September 18 through 24, 2023 as National Diaper Need Awareness Week.	
E.	Discussion of maintenance and liability of the dirt road at 22 101 to 400 North, continued.	200 West Highway
F.	Mayor and City Council reports.	
12. ADJO	DURNMENT	

Stephanie Fricke City Recorder

Council Members may participate in the meeting via telephonic communication. If a Council Member does participate via telephonic communication, the Council Member will be on speakerphone. The speakerphone will be amplified so that the other Council Members and all other persons present in the Council Chambers will be able to hear all discussions. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Hyrum City at 435-245-6033 at least three working days before the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - The undersigned, duly appointed and acting City Recorder of Hyrum City, Utah, does hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was emailed to The Herald Journal, Logan, Utah, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and Hyrum City's Website, provided to each member of the governing body, and posted at the City Offices, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah, this **31st day of July, 2023**. Stephanie Fricke, MMC, City Recorder.